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The following list includes individuals experienced in field herpetology that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, New York Field Office, and the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Wildlife Diversity Unit currently recognize as qualified to identify bog turtle habitat and/or survey for the 
presence of bog turtles.  This list may not include all individuals qualified to survey for this species and/or 
its habitat.  Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the Service or any other 
U.S. Government agency or State agency.  This list will be updated periodically by the Service.    
 

 
Scott Angus (Phase 1) 
1981 Lake Minsi Drive 
Bangor, PA  18013 
Phone:  (610) 844‐1866  
Email:  scottangus1@gmail.com 
 
 
Bernie Carr (Phase 1 surveys) 
Terrestrial Environmental Specialists, Inc. 
23 County Route 6, Suite A 
Phoenix, NY  13135 
Phone:  (315) 695‐7228 
Fax:  (315) 695‐3277 
Email:  berncarr@tesenvironmental.com 
 
 
Donald Coogan (Phase 1 surveys) 
Environmental Scientist 
Terrestrial Environmental Specialists, Inc. 
23 County Route 6, Suite A 
Phoenix, NY  13135 
Phone:  (315) 695‐7228 
Fax:  (315) 695‐3277 
Email:  dcoogan@tesenvironmental.com   
 
 
Glenn Johnson (Phase 1 and 2 surveys) 
State University of New York at Potsdam 
Department of Biology 
Potsdam, NY  13676 
Phone:  (315) 267‐2710 
Email:  johnsong@potsdam.edu 
 
 
Andrew P. Nelson (Phase 1 surveys) 
72 East Seneca Street 
Oswego, NY  13126 
Phone:  (315) 343‐9277 
Cell:  (315) 402‐8048 
Email:  andrew.nelson@oswego.edu 
 
   
 
 

 
Norbert Quenzer, Jr. (Phase 1 and 2 surveys) 
  Bagdon Environmental 
  25 Delaware Avenue 
  Delmar, NY  12054 
  Phone:  (518) 439‐8588 
  Email:  NQuenzer@BagdonEnvironmental.com 
 
 
Peter A. Rosenbaum, Ph.D. 
(Phase 1 and 2 surveys) 
Department of Biological Sciences 
SUNY‐Oswego 
Oswego, NY  13126 
Phone:  (315) 312‐2775 
Home:  (315) 342‐5088 
Cell:  (315) 591‐1653 
Email:  par@oswego.edu or 
peter.rosenbaum@oswego.edu 
 
 
Philip R. Rizza (Phase 1 surveys) 
Environmental Scientist 
Terrestrial Environmental Specialists, Inc. 
23 County Route 6, Suite A 
Phoenix, NY  13135 
Phone:  (315) 695‐7228 
Fax:  (315) 695‐3277 
Email:  prizza@tesenvironmental.com 
 
 
Bridger Thompson (Phase 1 surveys) 
URS Corporation (Harrisburg Field Office) 
4507 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: (717) 635‐7901 ext. 7913 
Cell: (717) 609‐3307 
Fax: (717) 635‐7902 
Email: bridger.thompson@urs.com 

 
 


